MCS108K series current Sensor
041824                                                                        Page 1 of 11                                                                 Rev 0.01
    The MCS108K series of current sensors is suitable for all markets, including automotive,
industrial, commercial, and communication system applications, and the current sensing of AC
and DC provides a smaller, more cost-effective solution with multiple output modes.
Features and Benefits
 Open-loop current sensor using Hall effect IC
 Single 3.3V supply

MCS108K series current Sensor
041824                                                                        Page 3 of 11                                                                 Rev 0.01
Ordering Information
Part Number
QVO
VOUT(Q)
(V)
Primary
Current IP
(A)
Sensitivity
Sens(Typ.)
(mV/A)
TA
(℃)
MPQ
(PCS)
MCS108K-010BR-3 VCC/2 ±10 132 -40~125 1000
MCS108K-020BR-3 VCC/2 ±20 66 -40~125 1000
MCS108K-020UR-3 VCC/10 20 132 -40~125 1000
MCS108K-030BR-3 VCC/2 ±30 44 -40~125 1000
MCS108K-030UR-3 VCC/10 30 88 -40~125 1000
MCS108K-050BR-3 VCC/2 ±50 26.4 -40~125 1000
MCS108K-050UR-3 VCC/10 50 52.8 -40~125 1000
*Please contact factory for currents other than standard current specifications
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Characteristic Symbol Ratin
g
     Unit
Supply Voltage VCC                     -0.3 to 4.6 V
Supply Current ICC                     20 mA
Output Voltage/
Reference voltage
VOUT 0.15 to VCC-0.15 V
Output Current IOUT                    ±40 mA
Operating Temperature TA                       -40 to 125 ℃
Max Junction Temperature TJ                    165 ℃
Storage Temperature TS                     -55 to 150 ℃
MCS108K series current Sensor
041824                                                                        Page 4 of 11                                                                 Rev 0.01
Electrical Specifications
Dc operating parameters at VCC = 3.3V (unless otherwise stated), TA within the specified temperature range.
Isolation Characteristics